

Contact: Sempermed USA, Inc. Phone 800-366-9545 www.SempermedUSA.com

Sempermed USA Announces New Marketing Manager



Clearwater, FL, July 6, 2023 – Sempermed USA, one of the world's leading manufacturers and suppliers of hand protection, is pleased to introduce Julie Parker as our new Marketing Manager. She assumed her role on July 3, 2023.

Julie has been with Sempermed since 2014 serving as Marketing Specialist Occupational Health, Brand Manager and Senior Brand Manager. She has over 14 years of Marketing experience in multiple industries.

A native of St. Petersburg, Florida, she attended the University of South Florida where she completed her Bachelor of Fine Arts degree in Graphic Design.

Promotion from within is a key component of a successful succession plan and we are pleased that Julie can step into this role. She is a key asset to the Sempermed team, and we look forward to the value of her leadership and knowledge in her new position.

Sempermed is a globally integrated manufacturer that provides focused sales, marketing, and logistical support to those in need of hand protection. For more information on Sempermed or our products, contact us at Sempermed USA, Inc., 13900 49th Street North, Clearwater FL 33762, call 800-366-9545, or visit us at our website <u>www.SempermedUSA.com</u>.

###

For Release 10 a.m. EDT, July 6, 2023



Sempermed USA 13900 49th Street North

Clearwater, FL 33762 Tel.: +1 727-787-7250 +1 800-366-9545 www.sempermedusa.com

